

VRS Foods Ltd. vs. Registrar of Companies

CNR No.: DLCT01-000941-2023

CrI. Revision No. 41/2023

24.01.2023

Present : Mr. Jatin S. Sethi, Advocate for the petitioner.

TCR is received. Heard. Issue notice of the petition to the respondent, on PF, through registered post, approved courier, *e-mail* and *WhatsApp*, for **08.02.2023**. Proceedings of the trial Court is stayed till next date. A copy of order be sent to the trial Court.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
24.01.2023

NK