

VRS Foods Ltd. Vs. Registrar of Companies

CNR No.: DLCT01-000941-2023

CrI. Revision No. 41/2023

08.02.2023

Present : Mr. Jatin S. Sethi, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Anubhav Singh, Ld. Company Prosecutor for
the respondent.

The Court has heard arguments. As requested, the
parties may file brief written arguments with
advance copy to each other. To come up for order on
22.02.2023.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
08.02.2023