

VRS Foods Ltd. vs. Registrar of Companies

CNR No.: DLCT01-000941-2023

CrI. Revision No. 41/2023

04.05.2023

Present : Mr. Manit Walia, Advocate for the petitioner.
None for the respondent.

It is 03.45 p.m.

The Court is recording evidence in an old case *vide* FIR No. 93/2016 under Section 302/34 IPC registered at PS Lahori Gate titled as '*State vs. Shokin Ahmed @ Saleem & Ors*'. To come up for order on **10.05.2023**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
04.05.2023

NK