

VRS Foods Ltd. Vs. Registrar of Companies

CNR No.: DLCT01-000941-2023

Crl. Revision No. 41/2023

19.07.2023

Present : Mr. Jatin S. Sethi, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner filed two judgments passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court titled “***Serious Fraud Investigation Office, through Praveen Ministry of Corporate Affairs Government of India Vs. Shonkh Technologies Limited & Ors.***” 2023 SCC OnLine Del 277 and “***Partha Ghosh Vs. Registrar of Companies & Anr.***” 2022 SCC OnLine Del 4351. As requested, to come up for arguments on **05.09.2023**. Interim order to be continued till next date.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
19.07.2023