

CNR No. DLCT01-00941-2023
Criminal Revision No. 41/2023
VRS Foods Ltd. Vs. Registrar of Companies

28.11.2023

Present : Mr. Jatin S. Sethi, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
None for the respondent.

Matter is passed over as there is no representation on behalf of the respondent.

(Abhishek Goyal)
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
28.11.2023

It is 11:45 a.m.

Present : Mr. Jatin S. Sethi, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
None for the respondent.

There is no representation on behalf of the respondent despite repeated calls. Further, no appearance was entered on behalf of the respondent on past several occasions.

Accordingly, **issue notice to the respondent** for the next date of hearing.

In the interest of justice, list for arguments and further proceedings on **10.01.2024**. *Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.*

(Abhishek Goyal)
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
28.11.2023