

VRS Foods Ltd. Vs. Registrar of Companies

CNR No.: DLCT01-000941-2023

Crl. Revision No. 41/2023

07.02.2024

Present : Mr. Jatin S. Sethi, Advocate for the revisionist along with AR for the revisionist.
Mr. Brij Lal Belwal, MTS of Office of Register of Companies.

Part Arguments have been addressed by the Ld. Counsel for the revisionist. It is submitted on behalf of the respondent that the Ld. Company Prosecutor is on leave today. Accordingly, request for short accommodation is made on behalf of the respondent.

List for further proceedings on **20.03.2024**.

TCR be requisitioned two days prior to the next date of hearing.

In the meanwhile, interim order, if any, to be continued till the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
07.02.2024