

VRS Foods Ltd. Vs. Registrar of Companies

CNR No.: DLCT01-000941-2023

Crl. Revision No. 41/2023

20.03.2024

Present : Mr. Jatin S. Sethi, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.

TCR has not been received despite issuance of *robkar*.

The matter is passed-over as there is no representation on behalf of the respondent, to be taken up **at 11.30 a.m.**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
20.03.2024

It is 12.50 p.m.

Present : Mr. Jatin S. Sethi, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.

Part arguments have been addressed by the Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.

Issue notice to the respondent for the next date of hearing.

List for further proceedings on **16.04.2024**.

Interim orders to continue till the next date of hearing.

TCR be requisitioned two days prior to the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
20.03.2024