

VRS Foods Ltd. Vs. Registrar of Companies

CNR No.: DLCT01-000941-2023

Crl. Revision No. 41/2023

09.07.2024

Present : Mr. Jatin S. Sethi, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
(through video conferencing mode).
Mr. Anubhav Singh, Ld. Company Prosecutor for
respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent has outrightly raised an objection to the maintainability of the present petition on the ground of limitation.

In response, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submitted that the petition has been filed within the statutory prescribed period of limitation. Nevertheless, he would move an appropriate application/ affidavit in this regard. Let the same be done, as prayed for.

Part arguments addressed by Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that he would place on record, case laws in support of his contention that the aspect of limitation in taking cognizance can be considered at the stage of revision, even if the same has not been dealt with by the Ld. MM at the stage of cognizance. Let the same be done, as prayed for.

In the interest of justice, list for further arguments on **10.09.2024 at 12.30 p.m.**

TCR be sent back and the same be requisitioned one day prior to the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
09.07.2024