

VRS Foods Ltd. Vs. Registrar of Companies

CNR No.: DLCT01-000941-2023

Crl. Revision No. 41/2023

10.09.2024

The VC link of the Court is not working as there is no electricity. Request for a technician's assistance has already been made.

Present : None.

Pursuant to the order passed on the last date of hearing, the matter is to be taken up at 12.30 p.m.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
10.09.2024

At 12.30 p.m.

Present : None.

The matter is passed over as there is no representation on behalf of the parties.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
10.09.2024

At 12.40 p.m.

Present : Mr. Jatin S.Sethi and Mr. Manit Walia, Ld. Counsel
for the revisionist.
None for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist has submitted that he would be filing his affidavit/application on the aspect of limitation, pursuant to the order passed on the last date of hearing, during the course of the day through e-filing mode. Let the same be done, as prayed for.

Contd...../-

In the interest of justice, list for further proceedings
on 05.11.2024.

**Issue notice of the petition to the respondent/
Registrar of Companies** returnable on next date of hearing.

Interim order, if any, to continue in the meanwhile.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
10.09.2024