

VRS Foods Ltd. Vs. Registrar of Companies

CNR No.: DLCT01-000941-2023

CrI. Revision No. 41/2023

06.05.2025

Present : Mr. Ali Kazi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Jatin S. Sethi, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Mr. Nishant Tyagi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ms. Megha Dixit, Ld. ACGC for the respondent.
(through video conferencing)

Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. ACGC for the respondent has submitted that he desires to file reply to application for change of AR of the revisionist as well as to the application for condonation of delay. Let the same be done, as prayed for within a period of one week from today with a copy thereof to opposite side.

In the interest of justice and as prayed for, list for further proceedings on **29.07.2025**.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.05.2025