

PARMANAND CHATURVEDI Vs. RUHAVIL KUMAR AND
ORS

20.08.2025

Present: Advocate Shri Ajeet Kumar for claimants.
Advocate Ms. Aarushi Raj for R1/driver and
R2/owner.
Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for R3/IFFCO TOKIO
General Insurance Co.

Affidavit of Sh. Amit Kumar Aggarwal, AR,
Compact Infra is taken on record. Copy given.

Examination in chief and cross-examination of Ms.
Ashna Khan, Senior Executive Legal, IFFCO Tokio by Ld.
Counsel of claimants and respondents driver and owner has been
recorded.

Evidence of Insurer is closed.

Put up on 26.11.2025 for examination in chief and
cross-examination of Amit Kumar Aggarwal.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/20.08.2025