

VRS Foods Ltd. Vs. Registrar of Companies

CNR No.: DLCT01-000941-2023

Crl. Revision No. 41/2023

03.09.2025

Present : Mr. Jatin S. Sethi, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
(through video conferencing)
AR for the revisionist.
Mr. Nishant Tyagi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ms.
Megha Dixit, Ld. ACGC for the respondent.
(through video conferencing)

At the request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
respondent, the matter is passed-over.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
03.09.2025

It is 11:15 a.m.

Present : Mr. Jatin S. Sethi, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
(*through video conferencing*)
Mr. Sunny Verma, AR for the revisionist.
Ms. Megha Dixit, Ld. ACGC for the respondent.
(*through video conferencing*)
Mr. Nishant Tyagi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ms.
Megha Dixit, Ld. ACGC for the respondent.

Reply to the application for substitution of the AR of
the revisionist, has been filed by/on behalf of the respondent.
Notably, along with the said reply, Ld. ACGC has also moved an
application, seeking waiver of the cost, imposed by this Court on
29.07.2025.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist has submitted that he
has received the copy of the reply and the application during the
late hours yesterday. Ld. Counsel has requested for a short
accommodation to address arguments.

Contd..2/-

...2..

At request, list for arguments on **14.10.2025**.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
03.09.2025