

VRS Foods Ltd. Vs. Registrar of Companies

CNR No.: DLCT01-000941-2023

Crl. Revision No. 41/2023

14.10.2025

Present : Mr. Jatin S. Sethi, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Ms. Megha Dixit, Ld. ACGC for the respondent.

Part arguments have been addressed by the Ld. Counsel for the revisionist and Ld. ACGC on the pending applications.

Ld. ACGC has requested for a short accommodation to address further arguments on the said applications and place on record, case laws, in support of her contentions.

In the interest of justice and as prayed for, list for arguments on **18.11.2025**.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
14.10.2025