

VRS Foods Ltd. Vs. Registrar of Companies

CNR No.: DLCT01-000941-2023

Crl. Revision No. 41/2023

20.01.2026

Present : Mr. Jatin S. Sethi, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
(through video conferencing)
Mr. Bakul Jain, Ld. Counsel for for the revisionist.
Mr. Sunny Verma, AR for the revisionist.
Ms. Megha Dixit, Ld. ACGC for the respondent.

Proof of deposit of cost, in terms of order dated 29.07.2025, has been deposited by Ld. ACGC. Same is taken on record.

At request, the matter is passed-over, to be taken up at 12:30 p.m.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
20.01.2026

It is 02:50 p.m.

Present : Mr. Bakul Jain, Ld. Counsel for for the revisionist.
Mr. Sunny Verma, AR for the revisionist.
Ms. Megha Dixit, Ld. ACGC for the respondent.
(*through video conferencing*)

Part arguments have been addressed by the Ld. Counsel for the revisionist as well as by the Ld. ACGC for the respondent.

In the interest of justice, list for further arguments on 10.02.2026.

In the meanwhile, parties are permitted to file written submissions, if any, along with relevant case laws on or before the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
20.01.2026