

VRS Foods Ltd. Vs. Registrar of Companies

CNR No.: DLCT01-000941-2023

Crl. Revision No. 41/2023

28.04.2026

Cisco Webex of this Court is not operational at this stage due to internet connectivity issues.

Present : Mr. Harsh Yadav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Jatin S. Sethi, Ld. Counsel for for the revisionist.
None for the revisionist.

The matter is passed-over as there is no representation on behalf of the respondent. Further, the AR of the respondent is also not present at this stage.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
28.04.2026

It is 11:55 a.m.

Present : Mr. Bakul Jain, Ld. Counsel for for the revisionist.
None for the respondent.

There is no representation on behalf of the respondent despite repeated calls. Further, the AR of the respondent is not present.

Notably, Cisco Webex of this Court is not operational at this stage due to internet connectivity issues, since morning.

In the interest of justice, list for further proceedings on **28.05.2026**.

Issue notice to the respondent/AR of the respondent for the next date of hearing.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
28.04.2026