

VRS Foods Ltd. Vs. Registrar of Companies

CNR No.: DLCT01-000941-2023

Crl. Revision No. 41/2023

29.05.2026

In view of Notification No. 77/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 26.05.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the cases listed for 28.05.2026 are taken up today *i.e.* on 29.05.2026.

Present : Mr. Jatin S. Sethi and Mr. Amadtya Shivam, Ld.
Counsel for the revisionist.
Mr. Sunny Verma, AR for the revisionist.
Ms. Megha Dixit, Ld. ACGC for the respondent.
(through video conferencing)

Request for pass-over is made by Ld. ACGC for the respondent. However, considering the heavy board of this Court, pass-over is not possible.

Case compilation has been filed by Ld. Counsel for revisionist. Copy thereof has been retained on record for the respondent.

In the interest of justice, list for final arguments on
19.08.2026.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
29.05.2026